VM Maneesh is chief operations officer of the company. He joined the company on March 21, 2022. He has over 19 years of
financial services experience. Prior to joining the company, he was working with Bajaj Finance Ltd.

Sumeet Ghai is chief human resource officer of the company. He joined the company on February 4, 2022. He has over 15
years of experience in human resource management.

OFFER DETAILS

Fresh Issue ₹ 600.00 Cr No. of Shares

WACA Per
Equity Shares

(₹)

Fresh Issue  ₹ 600.00 Cr Upto 111,184,115~ - 105,328,548^ Equity Shares _

The Offer for Sale by: ₹ 425.00 Cr  Upto78,703,701~ - 74,561,402^ Equity Shares

The Promoter Selling Shareholder:

Arpwood Partners Investment Advisors LLP ₹ 306.25 Cr Upto 56,712,962~ - 53,728,070^ Equity Shares 12.69

Arpwood Capital Pvt Ltd ₹ 75.16 Cr Upto 13,918,888~ - 13,186,315^ Equity Shares 15.98

Eight45 Services LLP ₹ 43.59 Cr Upto   8,071,851~ -   7,647,017^ Equity Shares 12.73
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band); # shares are rounded/adjusted to the nearest.

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN*

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 771,707,101 80.48% 74,561,402 697,145,699 65.51%

Total for Promoter  771,707,101 80.48% 74,561,402 697,145,699 65.51%

Public 182,450,805 19.03%  362,340,754 34.05%

Total for Public Shareholder 182,450,805 19.03%  362,340,754 34.05%

Shares held by Employee Trust 4,751,000 0.50%  4,751,000 0.45%

Total Equity Share Capital  958,908,906 100.00% 74,561,402 1,064,237,454 100.00%
  * Shareholding pattern based on RHP;
  Public shareholders include Marquee investors viz. (Amansa Investment Ltd - 40,909,091 shares), (Malabar India Fund Ltd -22,909,635 shares), (Steadview Capital Mauritius
  Ltd - 18,181,818 shares), (Massachusett Institute of Technology - 13,636,363 shares), (Malabar Select Fund – 12,036,364 shares, (Aseem Dhru – 42,958,167 shares) and Mahesh
  Dayani – 12,150,166 shares)

Details of Pre- IPO Placement of ₹ 150 Cr

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 27,272,727 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 55/- per share, aggregating to
₹ 150 crore as under: